

Rajani Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1170 of 2025

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant K. Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General prays for and
is allowed three weeks' further time to file reply. It is made
clear that this shall be the final opportunity for the
purpose. List thereafter.

August 07, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge