

Rajani Sharma Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No.1170 of 2025

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant K Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.
Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four
weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

December 9, 2025
(*R.Atal*)